OP \$40.00 2401;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HimeyaSoft, Inc.		08/27/2003	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Little Six, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Mystic Lake Boulevard	
City:	Prior Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55372	
Entity Type: A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE SHAKOPEE MDEWAKANTON SIOUX COMMUNITY: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401242	MYSTIC WEAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30770-294201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=294201 MYSTIC WEAVER - ASM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0699

900013115

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HimeyaSoft, Inc. ("HimeyaSoft), a Japanese corporation with a place of business at 7-5-21 1F Kishi-machi, Saitama-shi, Saitama-Ken 336-0012, Japan, registered the trademark MYSTIC WEAVER in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2000, under Registration No. 2,401,242; and

WHEREAS, HimeyaSoft wishes to assign said trademark and the registration thereof to Little Six, Inc. ("LSI"), the wholly owned arm and instrumentality through which the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux (Dakota) Community (the "Community"), a sovereign, federally-recognized Indian tribe, conducts lawful gaming in an exercise of inherent sovereignty and in accordance with the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act, 25 U.S.C. §§ 2701, et. seq., and a corporation organized under the laws of the Community, having its principal place of business at 2400 Mystic Lake Boulevard, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HimeyaSoft does hereby transfer, convey and assign to LSI all of its right, title and interest in and to the MYSTIC WEAVER trademark, and the registration thereof, U.S. Registration No. 2,401,242, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the MYSTIC WEAVER mark.

HIMEYASOFT, INC.

Its President

Date: August 27, 2003

M2:20564357.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 09/22/2004